
# Group Name Reunion Group leader Cell E Mail Address
1 Brooklyn Methodist (INACTIVE) Dorcas Kayo 071 171 2148 dorcas.kayo@treasury.gov.za
2 Centurion Dunamis/Eldo-Maus Anel Fourie 082 376 0624 fouriecna@mweb.co.za
3 East Combo (All RG in Pta East) Helen Botha 082 787 7726 helen.botha@mighty.co.za
4 Eersterust Priscilla Oosthuizen 082 929 0994 oosthuph@telkom.co.za
5 Florandia Pretoria-Noord Bertus Pieterse 082 464 1538 bpieterse@telkomsa.net
6 Haakdoorn Lisa Uys 072 420 0487 lisa.uys@nghaakdoorn.co.za
7 Kaleidescope Judy Plaatjes 082 676 7608 judyp@telkomsa.net

8 Louis Trichardt Old Age Home Danville Gail Schultz (Acting)      074 130 6702 gailbenoni@gmail.com

9 Lyttelton Methodist Colleen Rae 082 374 5451 raecolleen@gmail.com
10 Lyttelton Oos NG Kerk Schalk Meyer 082 520 0186 m@m.co.za
11 Midrand Neville van Diemen 083 439 5082 nevillevd@gmail.com
12 Midstream Methodist Thea Schutte 083 265 4652 theastrauss1@hotmail.com
13 Mindalore Reunion Group Antoinette Kleynhans 082 360 6470 kleynanto@gmail.com
14 Mnandi Methodist Louise Liversedge 074 179 3833 office@sahpa.co.za
15 Pta North Methodist (INACTIVE) Wesley Oliver 073 101 8786 revwesleyolivier@gmail.com
16 Rusoord Lyttelton Robin Colkett 067 077 5877 ontvangs@rusoordcenturion.co.za
17 Rustenburg Methodist Brian Tite 082 452 8937 tites@mweb.co.za
18 Valley Methodist Karien Serfontein 083 469 3653 karienserfontein68@gmail.com
19 West View Methodist Jeanette Burger 082 490 0528 deonfam@iafrica.com
20 Witbank Baptist Linda Spies 082 821 8154 linda.spies001@gmail.com

The Board member responsible for Reunion Groups is: Jackie Wagenaar: 0826739453: jacqui@nativa.co.za


